Date
7/12/2022
7/26/2022
7/29/2022
7/30/2022

8/23/2022

8/24/2022
8/26/2022
8/29/2022

8/30/2022
8/31/2022

9/7/2022
9/12/2022

9/12/2022
9/15/2022

9/19/2022
9/21/2022
9/24/2022

Mexican American Student Services
2022 - 2023 Parent Quarterly Events

Event
RX360 Parent Workshop
The Four Agreements Parent Presentation
MASSD Parent Leadership Group (Menlo)
IMPACT Tucson @ Palo Verde

Mexican American Parent Advisory Council
Leadership group-Palo Verde FRC

Parent Leadership Group-Menlo FRC
Reflection Group-Palo Verde FRC

First AID Mental Health for Youth Training for
Parents

All'in Education Forum

Mexican American Advisory Council Parent
Leadership Group

First AID Mental Health for Youth Training for
Parents

First AID Mental Health for Youth Training for
Parents

Parent Educator Academy Training Series

Mes De la Cultura Opening Ceremony

First AID Mental Health for Youth Parent Training

Mexican American Parent Advisory Council

iAdelante! Parent & Youth Leadership Conference

Attendance
12
11
8
1500

12

18
15

45
26

12

22

30

19
46
70

“ Mlexican, ﬁ
merican
Student Services

Collaborators’

FACE; Pima County Community Prevention Coalition
FACE

Menlo FRC

School Site/Administration; FACE; College & Career
Readiness; Counseling Department; Community Partners;
EDI department

FACE

FACE
FACE
FACE; LA Frontera

All in Education Program
FACE

FACE; La Frontera
FACE; La Frontera

FACE; All In Education
School Site/Administration; UA Guerrero Student Resource

Center; Calpolli Teoxicalli
FACE

FACE; UA Office of Early Academic Outreach

FACE; UA Office of Early Academic Outreach; UA Project
Outreach FAMILIA; UA Guerrero Student Resource Center;
UA Mexican American Studies Department; School
Community Dept; CRPI; ALE; LAD; Community Partners

1 Abbreviations: FACE (Family and Community Engagement), LAD (Language Acquisition Department), CRPI (Culturally Responsive Pedagogy & Instruction Department), UA
(University of Arizona), PCC (Pima Community College), FRC (Family Resource Center), ALE (Advanced Learning Experiences)



9/28/2022
10/3/2022

10/4/2022
10/5/2022
10/21/2022
10/25/2022
10/31/2022
11/1/2022
11/8/2022
12/9/2022
12/21/2022

1/18/2023
2/15/2023
3/3/2023

3/15/2023
4/10/2023
4/17/2023
4/19/2023
4/21/2023
4/24/2023
4/29/2023
5/17/2023

Mexican American Student Services
2022 - 2023 Parent Quarterly Events

Parent Educator Academy Training Series

Mes de la Cultura Mariachi Miracle Parent
Presentation

Mes de la Cultura Mariachi Miracle Screening

All In Education Parent Educator Academy
Coco Movie Night

College Academy for Parents

All In Education 5 Steps Workshop
College Academy for Parents

College Academy For Parents

Noche de Paz Posada

Mexican American Parent Advisory Council

Mexican American Parent Advisory Council
Mexican American Parent Advisory Council

Author Roni Ashford Presentation

Mexican American Parent Advisory Council
College Academy for Parents

College Academy for Parents

Mexican American Parent Advisory Council
Parent Prevention Academy

College Academy for Parents

College Academy for Parents

Mexican American Parent Advisory Council

15

350

60
55
89
51
47
325
23

20
30
200

20
15
15
20
25
15
15
15

exican f
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Student Services

All in Education
FACE

School Site/Administration

All In Education

City of Tucson Oury Rec Center

UA Office of Early Academic Outreach
ALL In Education

UA Office of Early Academic Outreach
UA Office of Early Academic Outreach
City or Tucson Parks and Recreation

Earn to Learn; Pima Community College, Immigrant Refugee
and Undocumented Student Resource Center
FACE; LAD

FACE; LAD

School Site/Administration; Pima County Public Library
Nuestras Raices
FACE; LAD

UA Office of Early Academic Outreach

UA Office of Early Academic Outreach

FACE

FACE; Pima County Community Prevention Coalition
UA Office of Early Academic Outreach

UA Office of Early Academic Outreach

FACE; LAD



