Mexican American Student Services 2022 - 2023 Parent Quarterly Events



Date	Event	Attendance	Collaborators ¹
7/12/2022	RX360 Parent Workshop	12	FACE; Pima County Community Prevention Coalition
7/26/2022	The Four Agreements Parent Presentation	11	FACE
7/29/2022	MASSD Parent Leadership Group (Menlo)	8	Menlo FRC
7/30/2022	IMPACT Tucson @ Palo Verde	1500	School Site/Administration; FACE; College & Career Readiness; Counseling Department; Community Partners; EDI department
8/23/2022	Mexican American Parent Advisory Council Leadership group-Palo Verde FRC	12	FACE
8/24/2022	Parent Leadership Group-Menlo FRC	8	FACE
8/26/2022	Reflection Group-Palo Verde FRC	18	FACE
8/29/2022	First AID Mental Health for Youth Training for Parents	15	FACE; LA Frontera
8/30/2022	All in Education Forum	45	All in Education Program
8/31/2022	Mexican American Advisory Council Parent Leadership Group	26	FACE
9/7/2022	First AID Mental Health for Youth Training for Parents	12	FACE; La Frontera
9/12/2022	First AID Mental Health for Youth Training for Parents	22	FACE; La Frontera
9/12/2022	Parent Educator Academy Training Series	7	FACE; All In Education
9/15/2022	Mes De la Cultura Opening Ceremony	30	School Site/Administration; UA Guerrero Student Resource Center; Calpolli Teoxicalli
9/19/2022	First AID Mental Health for Youth Parent Training	19	FACE
9/21/2022	Mexican American Parent Advisory Council	46	FACE; UA Office of Early Academic Outreach
9/24/2022	¡Adelante! Parent & Youth Leadership Conference	70	FACE; UA Office of Early Academic Outreach; UA Project Outreach FAMILIA; UA Guerrero Student Resource Center; UA Mexican American Studies Department; School Community Dept; CRPI; ALE; LAD; Community Partners

¹ Abbreviations: FACE (Family and Community Engagement), LAD (Language Acquisition Department), CRPI (Culturally Responsive Pedagogy & Instruction Department), UA (University of Arizona), PCC (Pima Community College), FRC (Family Resource Center), ALE (Advanced Learning Experiences)

Mexican American Student Services 2022 - 2023 Parent Quarterly Events



9/28/2022	Parent Educator Academy Training Series	9	All in Education
10/3/2022	Mes de la Cultura Mariachi Miracle Parent Presentation	15	FACE
10/4/2022	Mes de la Cultura Mariachi Miracle Screening	350	School Site/Administration
10/5/2022	All In Education Parent Educator Academy	9	All In Education
10/21/2022	Coco Movie Night	60	City of Tucson Oury Rec Center
10/25/2022	College Academy for Parents	55	UA Office of Early Academic Outreach
10/31/2022	All In Education 5 Steps Workshop	89	ALL In Education
11/1/2022	College Academy for Parents	51	UA Office of Early Academic Outreach
11/8/2022	College Academy For Parents	47	UA Office of Early Academic Outreach
12/9/2022	Noche de Paz Posada	325	City or Tucson Parks and Recreation
12/21/2022	Mexican American Parent Advisory Council	23	Earn to Learn; Pima Community College, Immigrant Refugee and Undocumented Student Resource Center
1/18/2023	Mexican American Parent Advisory Council	20	FACE; LAD
2/15/2023	Mexican American Parent Advisory Council	30	FACE; LAD
3/3/2023	Author Roni Ashford Presentation	200	School Site/Administration; Pima County Public Library Nuestras Raices
3/15/2023	Mexican American Parent Advisory Council	20	FACE; LAD
4/10/2023	College Academy for Parents	15	UA Office of Early Academic Outreach
4/17/2023	College Academy for Parents	15	UA Office of Early Academic Outreach
4/19/2023	Mexican American Parent Advisory Council	20	FACE
4/21/2023	Parent Prevention Academy	25	FACE; Pima County Community Prevention Coalition
4/24/2023	College Academy for Parents	15	UA Office of Early Academic Outreach
4/29/2023	College Academy for Parents	15	UA Office of Early Academic Outreach
5/17/2023	Mexican American Parent Advisory Council	15	FACE; LAD